
EASTWOOD RYDE NETBALL ASSOCIATION  

2024 Committee Contact List 
 

 

EXECUTIVE POSITIONS 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

President Karen Waud president@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Vice President Allyson Hill vicepres@ernanetball.com.au 0419 219 295 

Secretary Breanna Rosman secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0401 974 933 

Treasurer Katrina Doring treasurer@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Assistant Treasurer Alex Hill asstreas@ernanetball.com.au 0413 035 794 

Coaching Convenor Debbie Frankenberg coaching@ernanetball.com.au 0414 256 864 

Competitions Convenor Trevor Carlyle-Hoggan competitions@ernanetball.com.au 0411 140 608 

Representative Coordinator Pia Fenson reps@ernanetball.com.au 0432 344 830 

Selection Convenor Sutha Siva selections@ernanetball.com.au  0411 110 014 

Sponsorship and Grants 

Coordinator 
Anne Doring sponsorship@ernanetball.com.au 0419 233 686 

Umpiring Convenor Jacquelyn Osborne umpiring@ernanetball.com.au 0413 706 333 

 

NON-EXECUTIVE ELECTED PERSONNEL 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

Carnival Convenor Anne Doring sponsorship@ernanetball.com.au 0419 233 686 

Compliance and Safety 

Officer 
 compliance@ernanetball.com.au  

Facility Coordinator Karen Waud facilitycoordinator@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Ground Supervisor – MB Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Grounds Supervisor - BF Lila Larsen lila.larsen1@gmail.com 0450 452 304 

Member Protection Officer    

Marketing Convenor Sophie Vaughan marketing@ernanetball.com.au 0403 272 186 

Registrar Sue Martin registrar@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

League Representative 

Coordinator 
Sutha Siva leaguereps@ernanetball.com.au 0411 110 014 

League Selection Convenor Katrina Doring leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Coaching Dev. Convenor    

Umpiring Dev. Convenor Despina Hasapis despina.hasapis@outlook.com 0419 469 180 

 

 

  



SUB-COMMITTEES 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

Appeals Committee – President (Chairperson), Competitions Convenor and 5 elected nominees from 5 elected 

independent members (7 in all) 

CHAIRPERSON Karen Waud president@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Competitions Convenor Trevor Carlyle-Hoggan competitions@ernanetball.com.au 0411 140 608 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com 0419 985 251 

Committee Pia Fenson reps@ernanetball.com.au 0432 344 830 

Committee Ruth Ross ruth_annross@yahoo.com.au 0407 002 846 

Committee Sue Martin registrar@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

Committee Libby Klingberg libbyklingberg70@gmail.com 0422 287 560 

Carnival Committee – Convenor, member of the Competitions Committee, member of the Umpiring Committee 

and 7 elected members (10 in all) 

CONVENOR Anne Doring sponsorship@ernanetabll.com.au 0419 233 686 

Competitions Committee    

Umpiring Representative    

Committee Katrina Doring treasurer@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Committee Ruth Ross ruth_annross@yahoo.com.au 0407 002 846 

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Coaching Development Committee – Coaching Convenor, Coaching Development Convenor and 3 elected 

members (5 in all)  

CONVENOR Debbie Frankenberg coaching@ernanetball.com.au 0414 256 864 

Coaching Dev. Convenor    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Competitions Committee – Competitions Convenor, Registrar, Umpiring Committee representative and 4 

elected members (7 in all) 

CONVENOR Trevor Carlyle-Hoggan competitions@ernanetball.com.au 0411 140 608 

Registrar Sue Martin registrar@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

Umpiring Representative    

Committee Lila Larsen lila.larsen1@gmail.com 0450 452 304 

Committee Vicki Masulans vmasulans@gmail.com 0422 409 159 

Committee Bronwyn Ryan bronwynannryan@gmail.com 0403 688 149 

Committee Annabel Daley annabel.daley@tpg.com.au 0433 150 487 

 



Constitution Committee – Secretary (Convenor), 2 Executive and a representative from 4 different clubs (7 in 

all) 

CONVENOR Breanna Rosman secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0401 974 933 

Executive Karen Waud president@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Executive    

Committee Lila Larsen lila.larsen1@gmail.com 0450 452 304 

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Grievance and Dispute Resolution Committee – Vice President (Chair), Umpire Convenor and 3 non-executive 

association members (5 in all) 

Chair Allyson Hill vicepres@ernanetball.com.au 0419 219 295 

Umpire Convenor Jacqui Osborne umpiring@ernanetball.com.au 0413 706 333 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Committee Joanne Gocher joannegocher@hotmail.com 0409 301 885 

Committee Kirrily Stewart Kirrilyjh@hotmail.com 0403 042 660 

League Representative Committee – League Representative Coordinator (Convenor), Secretary, Treasurer, 

League Selection Convenor, Sponsorship and Grants Coordinator, Coaching Convenor (6 in all) 

CONVENOR Sutha Siva leaguereps@ernanetball.com.au 0411 110 014 

Secretary Breanna Rosman secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0401 974 933 

Treasurer Katrina Doring treasurer@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

League Selection Convenor Katrina Doring leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Sponsorship and Grants 

Coordinator 
Anne Doring sponsorship@ernanetball.com.au 0419 233 686 

Coaching Convenor Debbie Frankenberg coaching@ernanetball.com.au 0414 256 864 

League Representative Working Committee: League Representative Coordinator (Convenor) and 6 elected 

members (7 in all) 

CONVENOR Sutha Siva leaguereps@ernanetball.com.au 0411 110 014 

Committee Andrew Stephens Astephen28@gmail.com 0421 587 888 

Committee Jodie Moate jmoate@yahoo.com.au 0414 551 728 

Committee Erin Taggart erinlouisewalker@hotmail.com 0403 764 513 

Committee Kristen Palfrey Krisio_2@hotmail.com 0402 257 128 

Committee    

Committee    

Selection Committee  

SELECTIONS CONVENOR    

LEAGUE SELECTIONS 

CONVENOR 
Katrina Doring leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Selector Allyson Hill vicepres@ernanetball.com.au 0419 219 295 

Selector Nerida Cracknell nerida.cracknell@det.nsw.edu.au 0418 207 261 

Selector Breanna Rosman secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0401 974 933 

Selector Erin Taggart erinlouisewalker@hotmail.com 0403 764 513 
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Selector Joanne Gocher joannegocher@hotmail.com 0409 301 885 

Selector Anne Doring doring@tpg.com.au 0419 233 686 

Selector Beth Goddard bethgoddard@optusnet.com.au 0410600568 

Selector Sara Gaudry saragaudry@algyco.com 0413 806 622 

Selector    

Selector    

Reserve    

Trainee Selector Jarrah Nesbitt jarrah.nesbitt@hotmail.com 0418636624 

Trainee Selector    

Trainee Selector    

Trophy Committee – Assistant Treasurer and 3 elected (4 in all) 

Assistant Treasurer Alex Hill asstreas@ernanetball.com.au 0413 035 794 

Committee Ruth Ross ruth_annross@yahoo.com.au 0407 002 846 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Committee    

Umpiring Committee – Umpiring Convenor, Umpiring Development Convenor and 11 elected  

(13 in all) 

CONVENOR Jacqui Osborne umpiring@ernanetball.com.au 0413 706 333 

Development Convenor Despina Hasapis despina.hasapis@outlook.com 0419 469 180 

Committee Melissa Fratzia mfratzia@bigpond.net.au 0408 266 078 

Committee Pia Fenson stgnetballpresident@gmail.com 0432 344 830 

Committee Rachael Fratzia rachael1848@gmail.com 0490 449 078 

Committee Maddison Clancy woolwich.umpires@gmail.com 0417 249 660 

Committee Claire Sellar sellarclaire@gmail.com 0466 350 667 

Committee Tahlia Foye tahliamfoye@gmail.com 0452 130 110 

Committee Bronwyn Ryan bronwynannryan@gmail.com 0403 688 149 

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    
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